

Extraordinary Published by Authority

MONDAY, MARCH 2, 1981

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

Internal Resources Division

(Customs and Sales Tax)

NOTIFICATION

Dacca, the 2nd March, 1981

No. S.R.O. 73-L/81/624/Cus.—In exercise of the powers conferred by section 19 of the Customs Act, 1969 (IV of 1969), and section 7 of the Sales Tax Act, 1951 (III of 1951), the Government is pleased to make the following further amendments in this Ministry's Notification No. S.R.O. 132/D/Cus/74, dated the 14th March, 1974, namely:—

In the aforesaid Notification,-

- in the first paragraph, in sub-paragraph (iii), for the words "instructions of the Board" the words and comma "advice of the Joint Collector of Customs and Excise. Dacca" shall be substituted; and
- (2) in the Table, in column (3),-
 - (a) against serial No. 1,-
 - (i) for the letters "F.O.B." the letters "C and F" shall be substituted; and
 - (ii) for the figure "500.00" the figure "600.00" shall be substituted; and

(521)

Price: 25 Paisa.

- (b) against serial No. 2,-
 - (i) for the letters "F.O.B." the letters "C and F" shall be substituted; and
 - (ii) for the figure "600.00" the figure "720.00" shall be substituted.

By order of the President

A. K. M. WALI-UL-ISLAM

Joint Secretary.

[C. No. 3(5)Cus-II/81]

NATIONAL BOARD OF REVENUE

(Customs)

NOTIFICATION

Dacca, the 2nd March, 1981

No. S.R.O. 74-L/81/625/Cus.—In exercise of the powers conferred by section 219 of the Customs Act, 1969 (IV of 1969), the National Board of Revenue is pleased to make the following further amendments in the Privileged Persons' Baggage Rules, 1974, namely:—

In the aforesaid Rules,-

- (1) in rule 3, in sub-rule (1),-
 - (a) in clause (b) for the letters "F. O. B." occurring twice the letters "C and F" shall be substituted in both the places;
 - (b) for the figures "500.00" and "600.00" the figures "600.00" and "720.00" shall respectively be substituted;
- (2) in rulé 4, in sub-rule (1),-
 - (a) for the word "Board" occurring for the first and second times, the words and comma "Joint Collector of Customs and Excise, Dacca" shall be substituted in both the places; and
 - (b) for the word "direct" the word "request" shall be substituted; and
- (3) in rule 5,-
 - (a) in sub-rule (1), for the word "Board" occurring for the first time, the words and comma "Joint Collector of Customs and Excise, Dacca" shall be substituted;
 - (b) in sub-rule (Ia), for the word "Board" the words and comma "Joint Collector of Customs and Excise, Dacca" shall be substituted;

(c) in sub-rule (2), for the word "Board" occurring for the first and second times, the words and comma "Joint Collector of Customs and Excise, Dacca" shall be substituted.

M. ALI HOSSAIN Second Secretary.

[C. No. 3(5)Cus-II/81]

(Income-tax)

NOTIFICATION

Dacca, the 24th February, 1981

No. S.R.O. 75-L/81.—In exercise of the powers conferred by section 59 of Income-tax Act, 1922 (XI of 1922), read with Rule 50 of Income-tax Rules, the National Board of Revenue is pleased to make the following amendment, the same having being previously published as required by sub-section (4) of the said section, namely:—

Amendment

In the aforesaid Rule 50, in sub-rule (2), in clause (c), the words "under a Production Sharing Agreement with the Government" shall be omitted.

M. S. CHOWDHURY Member (Taxes).

[C. No. 3(1) Taxes-1/80]

CABINET SECRETARIAT

Establishment Division

Implementation Cell

NOTIFICATION

Dacca, the 27th February, 1981

No. ED(IC)SII-89/80-16.—In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-clause (iv) of clause (a) of section 5 of the Bangladesh Public Service Commission Ordinance, 1977 (Ord. No. LVII of 1977), the President is pleased to make the following amendment in this Division notification S. R. O. No. 325-L/80-ED (IC)SII-89/80-87, dated the 11th September, 1980, namely:—

In the said notification, in paragraph 2 under the Schedule for the words "28th day of February, 1981" the words "31st day of March, 1981" shall be substituted.

By order of the President MD. NURUZZAMAN Additional Secretary. মহকুমা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয়, ঝালকাঠী, বরিশাল ফরম গ

[৪২ নির্ম দ্রুটবা]

মেশ্বার পদে নির্বাচিত প্রার্থীর তালিকা জিলা—বরিশাল, মহকুমা—ঝালকাঠী, থানা—রাজাপরে।

যে ওয়ার্ড হইতে নির্বাচিত নির্বাচিত প্রার্থীর নাম, পিতার যে পদে नाम ७ ठिकाना (मटनानयन- निर्वािष्ठ नखना। त्महे खग्राटर्डन नाम ७ नवन **इ**छनिग्रदनत পত্র যেরপ আছে)। ইইয়াছেন। (टायाद्वत टकटच श्रुट्याका)। नाम । 3 a মেঘার। २ नः अवार्ड নৰ মহল্প তাং, রাজাপর পিতা হাজেম তাং, गाः पाःगातीता ।

স্থান—ঝালকাঠী, ভারিখ—১৮-২-১৯৮১। মোঃ কদম রস্ত্র বিটানিং অফিসার ও সহকুমা নিব'চিন অফিসার।